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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.

FOSTER, his wife, : No. 2006-01581-CD
‘ Plaintiffs :
Vs, :
ARVINDER SINGH BIR :
Defendant :
: Seryice

TYPE OF PLEADING: Certificate of

*FILED ON BEHALF OF: Plaintiffs

*

*ATTORNEY for Plaintiffs: -
David C. Mason, Esquire
Supreme Court ID #39180

*

P.O.Box 28

* * * *

(814) 342-2240

Philipsburg, PA 16866

FILED

b[&im g_, @

William A Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
ke Y



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LERQOY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.
FOSTER, his wife,

:No. 2006-01581-CD

Plaintiffs :

VS. :

ARVINDER SINGH BIR :
Defendant *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, DAVID C. MASON, Esquire, do hereby certify that | served a certified, true and
correct copy of a SUMMONS filed to the above captioned action, by placing the same in

the United States mail, postagé prepaid and addressed as follows:

Arvinder Singh Bir and to Arvinder Singh Bir
30 Sugnet Road . 29 Slate Creek Drive

Buffalo, NY 14215-2030 Buffalo, NY 14227-3829

-

MASON LAW OFFIC

P

' Déwd—wason, Esquiri

DATED: [0 /3 / 0b By

Attorney for Plaintiffs



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.

FOSTER, his wife, No. Olo- ,58]—(‘_,5

Plaintiffs
VS.
ARVINDER SINGH BIR
Defendant
TYPE OF CASE: Civil Action

TYPE OF PLEADING: Praecipe
For Issuance of Writ of

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*  Summons
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

FILED.ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiffs

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

David C. Mason, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 39180
Attorney at Law

P. O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866
(814) 342-2240.

FILED Auwyp 8500

T 3eco 31

William A. Shar A:HH*
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW |
LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.
FOSTER, his wife,
Plaintiffs
VS,
ARVINDER SINGH BIR

Defendant

~ PRAECIPE FOR ISSUANCE OF

WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Summons in the above captioned matter to the Defendant

above named.

A foam

David C. Mefson, Esquika

Attorney for Plaintiffs



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Leroy M. Foster and
Gladys A. Foster
Vs. . NO.: 2006-01581-CD

Arvinder Singh Bir

TO:  ARVINDER SINGH BIR

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 09/28/2006 («)&%

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

David C. Mason

P.O. Box 28
Philipsburg, PA 16866
(814) 342-2240
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.

FOSTER, his wife,
Plaintiffs
VS.
ARVINDER SINGH BIR

Defendant

No. 2006-01581-CD

TYPE OF CASE: Civil Action

TYPE OF PLEADING: Praecipe
For Re-Issuance of Writ of

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
* Summons
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiffs

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

David C. Mason, Esquire
Supreme Court 1.D. 39180
Attorney at Law

P. O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866
(814) 342-2240

lec@-
iﬁ} WOt
V14 7005 &wab

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

[
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.

FOSTER, his wife, No. 2006-01581
Plaintiffs |
VS.
ARVINDER SINGH BIR

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
¥*
*
*

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR RE-ISSUANCE OF

WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly re-issue a Writ of Summons in the above captioned matter to the Defendant

cwovrames . /(C///

Daan Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiffs




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF |
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA C.
"~

CIVIL ACTION
f/
SUMMONS
Leroy M. Foster and
Gladys A. Foster
Vs. . NO.: 2006-01581-CD
Arvinder Singh Bir
TO:  ARVINDER SINGH BIR
To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.
Date: 09/28/2006 ) M/w’w
Wllham A. Shaw
Prothonotary
{i- 14-0le pocument
Issuing Attorney: m%?'“ed to SESEH/ALorneY
. for service.
David C. Mason ‘ ' RasawP rothonotary
P.O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866
(814) 342-2240
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A. *
FOSTER, his wife, * No. 2006-01581-CD
Plaintiffs *
VS. *
ARVINDER SINGH BIR *
Défendant *
*TYPE OF PLEADING Certlflcate of
* Service

*FILED ON BEHALF OF: Plaintiffs

*

*ATTORNEY for Plaintiffs:

*  David C. Mason, Esquire
*  Supreme Court ID #39180
*  P.O.Box 28

*  Philipsburg, PA 16866

* (814) 342-2240

Ns%fl A“}j”‘%f\,

William A. Shaw
Prathonotary/Clerk of Courts
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. ARVINDER SINGH BIR

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.
FOSTER, his wife,

* No. 2006-01581-CD

Plaintiffs *

VS. *
Defendant *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, DAVID C. MASON, Esquire, do hereby certify that | served a certified, true and
correct copy of a RE-ISSUANCE OF AWRIT OlF SUMMONS filed to the aboye captioned
action, by placing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid and addressed as
follows:

Arvinder Singh Bir

110 S. 2" Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

MASON LAW OFFIC /
DATED: Al //7/ 200 b | By: /> ast—
‘ : avid C. Mason, Esqyire
' At for Plaintiffs




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

- CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.

FOSTER, his wife, No. 2006-01581-CD

Plaintiffs
VS.
ARVINDER SINGH BIR
| Defendant
Service by Publication
FILED ON BEHALF OF: Plaintiffs

ATTORNEY FOR MOVANT:
David C. Mason, Esquire
I.D. #39180
409 N. Front Street/P.O. Box 28

* TYPE OF PLEADING: Motion for
* Philipsburg, PA 16866

F s5c
C/IIEQE L AWMQSO/\

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.  *
FOSTER, his wife, : No. 2006-01581-CD
PIaihtiffs :
VS. :
ARVINDER SINGH BIR :
Defendant *
ORDER

AND NOW, thfs _LM day of DQCW 4"'\ , 2006, upon consideration
of Plaintiff's Motion for Service by Publication, including Exhibits and Affidavit attached
hereto, Plaintiffs are ordered a.nd directed to serve Notice of said action by publication in
The Progress and The Clearfield County Legal Journal, one.- time ohly, of notice of this
action, in a form similar to that contained in Exhibit “B” of Plaintiff's Motion for Publication,
and further, to serve by certified mail, return receipt requested, a copy of the Writ of
Summons in this matter upon the Defendant’s insurance company, The Travelers
Insurance Company at its Pittsburgh office, at P.O. Box 535200, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania,
15253-5200. -

BY THE COURT:

ARG e K

F’ ED 5Cc

40 0" 7006 %’”‘“W\

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Cleric of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW -

' LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.

FOSTER, his wife, No. 2006-01581-CD
Plaintiffs |
vs.
ARVINDER SINGH BIR

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

Defendant

MOTION FOR SERVICE BY PUBLICATION
PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. NO. 430

AND NOW come the Plaintiffs, LeRoy M .Foster and Gladys A. Foster, his wife, by
and through their attorney, David C. Mason, who represents as follows:

1. Movants are the Plaintiffs in an action filed to the above term and number.

2. The Plaintiffs and Defendant were involved in a motor vehicle collision on
January 17, 2005, when a 2000 Honda Accord driven by the Defendant collided with the
Plaintiff's vehicle on Route 322 in Bradford Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

3. AWrit of Summons was filed in September of 2006, and éervice of the same was
attempted on Arvinder Singh Bir, the Defendant herein, on or about October 18, 2006,
without success.

~ 4. The Defendant is unable to be located, despite Pléintiffs’ attempts as detailed
on the Affidavit attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

5. Defendant’s telephone number and address listed on the State Police Accident



Report are no longer valid.

6. All other attempts‘to locate the Defendant have proved unsuccessful.

7. At the time of the collision Defendant was insured by a policy of insurance issued
by Travelers. Travelers has an active case filed in this matter, and has recognized the
claim, but their firm has refused to reveal the location, residence or whereabouts of
Arvinder Singh Bir where service of process can be made. .

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs pray your Honorable Court for the entry of an Order
authorizing service of a Writ of Summons in the above captioned matter on the Defendant
Arvinder Singh Bir by the following methods:

A. Service by publicatipn pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430, by publishing a Notice
substantially in the form to that of Exhibit “B”, in the Clearfield Progress and the Clearfield
County Legal Journal, one time only, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430 b (1).

B. Certified mail, return receipt requested, upon Travelers at its Pittsburgh

office, at St. Paul Travelers, P.O. Box 535200, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15253-5200.

MASON LAW OFFIZE
O\

DavidC. Mason, Equ| e
Attorney for Plaintiffs




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.
FOSTER, his wife, No. 2006-01581-CD

Plaintiffs

ARVINDER SINGH BIR

*
*
*
*
*
VS. *
*
*
*
*

Defendant
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CENTRE 'SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the above named State and County,
personally appeared the Plaintiffs, Leroy M. Foster and Gladys A. Foster, his wife, by and
through their attorney DAVID C. MASON, Esquire, who being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and states that after several attempts to serve the Complaint filed to the above
captioned action upon the Defendant/Respondent, he has been unsuccessful in effecting
said service either through U. S. Postal service or through previous employers of record
for said Respondent.

A}

Deponent further avers:

1. The telephone number on the State Police Accident Report, 814-592-2504, is
disconnected. -

2. The mailing address listed on the State Police Accident Report, 110 S. 2™ Street,
Philipsburg, Pennsylvania, 16866, is no longer occupied by this individual (please see
letters dated October 3, 2006, and November 15, 2006, attached as Exhibit “1").

Deponent further avers that an individual with the same name who resides in
Buffalo, New York, denied any knowledge of Clearfield County or of this motor vehicle
accident, and in fact, made a complaint to the Disciplinary Board of the Supreme Court of
Pennsylvania over this contact by Plaintiffs’ counsel. Deponent further states that the
Defendant was a physician employed by the Clearfield Hospital, and Clearfield Hospital
confirmed that he is no longer affiliated with the hospital, and an individual in “staff

EXHIBIT “A”



services” by the name of Geri stated that she does not Dr. Bir's current whereabouts.

FURTHER Deponent saith not. /( /

Déwd-Gdellason Esqunre

SWORN to and subscribed

before me this {4 day of
DeEcemper , 2006.

f)@Wd‘ 76104«“&7

HOTARIM SEAL
BARBARA L. BAINEY, NOTARY PUBL
PHILIPSBURG BORS! CENTRE COUN'TcY
L_HAY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 28, 2010

s I
o
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.==*DAVID C. MASON |
) ’ 409 NorTH FRONT STREET

Attowney at Law P.O. Box 28
PHILIPSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 16866

(814) 342-2240
FAX (814) 342-5318

October 3, 2006

Dr. Arvinder Singh Bir (‘7 w)g bLi —0iod
29 Slate Creek Drive .
Buffalo, NY 14227-3829

Dear Dr. Bir:

‘| have been retained to represent Gladys Foster, an individual injured in an
automobile accident with you on January 17, 2005. Enclosed please find a document
entitled “Summons” along with a Certificate of Service.

Very truly yours,
MASON LAW OFFICE

Py A %‘.,._

David C. Mason

DCM:blb

Enclosures '

cc Terry Shick @ St. Paul Travelers
Gladys Foster
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ﬁvm C. MASON

409 NORTH FRONT STREET
ﬂttamey at Law P.O.Box 28
PHILIPSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 16866
(814) 342-2240
FAX (814) 342-5318

November 15, 2006

Dr. Arvinder Singh Bir
110 S. 2™ Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

In RE: Motor Vehicle Accident: 01/17/2005
Dear Dr. Bir:

Enclosed please find a copy of a document entitled “Praecipe to Re-Issue Writ of
Summons”, as well as a “Summons”. This document is provided to you and relates to a
motor vehicle collision which occurred January 17, 2005.

| have been in contact with Terry Shick of the St. Paul's Travelers Ins. Company
whose contact information is:

Travelers
Pittsburgh Claim Service Center
Attn: Terry Shick
P. O. Box 1538
Pittsburgh, PA 15230
(412) 338-4165

You should contact Mr. Shick upon receipt of this letter.
Very truly yours,

MASON LAW OFFlC

/ A e
David C. Mason

DCM:blb | v U.S. Postal Service' Delivery Confirmation Receipt

Enclosures /\Postage and Delivery Confirmation fees must he pald before malling.
=0 Article Sent To: {to be completed by mailer)

Ve Ar vinda Siash Bk

(10§ 2nd ST

{
3
!

PRIORITY MAIL
W/DELIVERY CONFIRMATION Phitps b‘”@' PA 1L%066

ﬁ
i
POSTAL CUSTOMER: |
Keep this receipt. For Inquiries: 1
Access internet web site at |
WWW.LSPS.Com ]
or call 1-800-222-1811 ,

1

l%;m)nz {POSTAL USECKLY) |
Priority Mall” Service

[ IFirst-Class Mai parcel
[__—_IPackage Services parcel
PS Form 152, May 2002 (See Reverse)

DELIVERY CONFIRMATION NUMBER:
030k 1070 0OO5 7347 7?1
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A. |
FOSTER . his wife, No. 2006-01581-CD

Plaintiffs

ARVINDER SINGH BIR

*
*
*
*
*
VS. *
*
*
*
*

Defendant
TO: Dr. Arvinder Singh Bir

You are hereby notified that an action has been filed against you in the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania. The nature of the action is a civil action .
seeking damages against you arising from injuries sustained in an automobile collision on
January 17, 2005. A copy of the Complaint filed against you is available at the Clearfield
County Courthouse, at the address listed below, or by contacting the attorney for the
Plaintiffs, also identified below.

NOTICE

If you wish to defend, you must enter a written appearance personally or by attorney
and file your defenses or objections in writing with the court. You are warned that if you fail
to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you
without further notice for the relief requested by the movant/plaintiff. You may lose money
or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. -
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE ALAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL"
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641

David C. Mason, Esquire

P.O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866

ATTORNEY FOR MOVANTS/PLAINTIFFS
EXHIBIT “B” ‘



FILED

DEC 20 2006

] William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW -

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.

FOSTER, his wife, * No. 2006-01581-CD
Plaintiffs *
VS. *
ARVINDER SINGH BIR *
Defendant * '
* TYPE OF PLEADING:
* Affidavit
*  FILED ON BEHALF OF: Plaintiffs
*  ATTORNEY FOR MOVANT:
* David C. Mason, Esquire
* I.D. #39180
* 409 N. Front Street/P.O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866

FILED, /%

nelfest

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A. *
FOSTER, his wife, : No. 2006-01581-CD
Plaintiffs :
Vs. :
ARVINDER SINGH BIR :
| Defendant *
AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CENTRE | SS:

. Before rﬁe, the undersigned officer, in and for the above named State and County,
personally appeared DAVID C. MASON, Esquire, who being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and states that a Notice of Filing, endorsed with a Notice to Plead, was duly
served on the abové named Defendant by publication in-the Clearfield Progress on

December 27, 2006, and in the Clearfield County Legal Journal on December 28, 2006,

Vol. 18, No. 52, which proofs of publication are attached hereto.
LAW OFFICE /
Mtv\_,
By
Davn&C.Mdson Esquire
SWORN to and subscribed
before me this _3nd. day of .
™Mok , 2007. o -
750/»&0441&’ 750»‘—'«14, .:‘;‘,;:"5 A
N.P. ¢ =~ - - .
BARBARA L BANEY O ' 1“""'»
PHILIPSBURG BORD, CENTRE COLRIY Lo
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 28, 2010 | ’

ap
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INTHECOURT

OF COMMONPLEAS

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
CIVILACTION-LAW
i No.2006-01581-CD
LEROYM.FOSTERand

GLADYSA.FOSTER, his wife,
Plaintiffs ;

VS. .

ARVINDER SINGHBIR

Defendant .

TO: Dr. Arvinder Singh Bir

Youare hereby notified thatan ac-
tionhasbeenfiled againstyouinthe
Court of Common Pleas of Clear-
field County, Pennsylvania. The na-
ture of the, action is a civil action
seeking damages against you aris-
ing from injuries sustained in an au-
tomobile collision on January 17,
| 2005. A copy of the Comptaint filed
against youis available at the Clear-
field County Courthouse, at the ad-
dresslisted below, or by contacting
the attorney for the Plaintiffs, also
identified below. - N

NOTICE

If you wish to defend, you must
enter a written appearance person-
ally or by attorney and file your de-
fenses or objections in writing with
the court."You are warned that if
you fail to do so the case may pro-
ceed without you and a judgment
may be entered against you without
further notice for the relief re-

You may lose money or property or
otherrightsimportanttoyou.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PA-

ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
' LAWYER, GO TOOR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTHBELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIR-
INGALAWYER. .

" "HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE
IMAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU

WITH INFORMATION ABOUT |

AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LE-

GAL SERVICES .TO ELIGIBLE

PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE

ORNOFEE.

. Court Administrator

! Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641

| DavidC.Mason, Esquire

.} P.O.Box28

! Philipsburg, PA 16866
ATTORNEY FOR
MOVANTS/PLAINTIFFS

{ v 12:27-1d-b

quested by the movant/plaintiff. {

b o

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD oot
On this___28th day of _February b6 AD.2007,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of .
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in .

the regular issues of __December 27. 2006 _.
And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or

advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of pubjichtion are true.

Mg b

- Sworn and subscribed to bef me the day and year aforesaid.

Y -

PER TO YOUR LAWYER AT |

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO |

] ~* . “EOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
LR A reny o Sea
Notary Publi " Clearfield, Pq. eryl J. Robison, Notary Public
tary Public() (/ Cleartield, P9 Clearteid Boro, Cromp County
My Commission Expires . My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2007

October 31, 2007 "

* Member, Pennsyivania Associaﬁqn Of Notaries -

o



IN THE COURT GF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

+  LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.
FOSTER, his wife, Plaintiffs vs. ARVINDER
SINGH BIR, Defendant

TO: Dr. Arvinder Singh Bir

No. 2006-1581-CD

You are hereby notified that an action
has been filed against you in the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania. The nature of the action is a
civil action seeking damages against you
arising from injuries sustained in an
automobile collision on January 17,2005. A
copy of the Complaint filed against you is
available at the Clearfield County
Courthouse, at the address listed below, or
by contacting the attorney for the Plaintiffs,
also identified below.

NOTICE

if you wish to defend, you must enter a
written appearance personally or by attorney
and file vour defenses or objection in writing
with the court. You are warned that if you fail
to do so, the case may proceed without you
and a judgment may be entered against you
by the court without further notice for the
relief requested by the movant/plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER OR
A COPY OF THIS NOTICE TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A
LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION
ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PER-
SONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Court Administrator, Clearfield County
Courthouse, Clearfield, PA 16830 (814) 765-
2641. . .

DAVID C. MASON, ESQUIRE, PO Box
28, Philipsburg, PA 16866, Attorney for
Movants/Plaintiffs.



$9,462.1u
JMMMPC Company vs. George D.
Shimmel 2006-2106-Ct) €8,123.50 ’
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania vs.
ALM Machine Inc. 2006-2107-CD $573.84
Commonwealth of Pennsyivania vs.
ALM Machine Inc. 2006-2108-CD $2,025.23
Commonwealth Financial System vs.
Matt E. Reasinger 2006-2110-CD $8,123.50

REPORT OF JUDGMENTS
December 21, 2008

Capital One Bank vs. Cheryl I. Sarvis,
Kenneth Sarvis 2006-1450-CD $2,592.75

REPORT OF JUDGMENTS
December 22, 2006

Beneficial Cons. Disc. Co. vs. Dorothy L.

Hockenberry, Brian C. Ickes 2006-1741-CD
$92,569.82
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION ”‘ié‘ T

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA  : 5 S

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 29th day of December AD 2006, before me, the subscriber, a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
December 29, 2006, Vol. 18 No. 52. And that all of the allegations of this
statement as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

/;/Q//

@ary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Ddorc Y @uw\)\)\

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL SEAL

SHARON J. PUSEY, Notary Public _ |
Clearfield, Clearfield County, PA David C Mason

My Commission Expires APRIL 7, 2007 PO Box 28
Philipsburg PA 16866




SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

] Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

-B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

0s7 ER
| COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1. Article Addressed to:

Terry Shick

St. Paul Travelers

P.0. BRox 535200
Pittsburgh, PA 15253-5200

A. Signature
x O Agent
O Addressee

B. Recelved by ( Pnnfed Name) [ Date of Del ﬁ&
D. Is delivery address different from item m El _Ye

If YES, enter delivery address below: ‘O No
3. Service Type

ertified Mall [ Express Mail

O Registered & Return Receipt fgriEmimmdise

O Insured Maitt [0 C.O.D. v
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) e O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7001 71940 unna 1819 0312 7

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt.

102595-02-M-1540



Postage & Fees Paid |
USPS )

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | " || | First.céss Mail
Permit No. G-10

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

[N T
); FEFT

- MASON LAW OFFICE [n ' /}I
" BEC 2 £ 2006 |

(AN 'S Q-
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16884, UWiC 1oy

/

P.0O. BOX 28
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- FILED
MAR 05 2007

William A. Shaw
prothonatary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD CO‘UNTY, PA.

~ CIVIL ACTION - LAW S

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.
FOSTER, his wife, No. 2006-01581-CD

Plaintiffs
VS.

ARVINDER SINGH BIR

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

vDefendant'

*

*TYPE OF PLEADING:

* PRAECIPE TO SETTLE
* AND DISCONTINUE
*FILED ON BEHALF OF:

* Plaintiffs

*
*

*

*ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFS:
David C. Mason, Esquire
Supreme Court ID #39180
MASON LAW OFFICE
P.O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866
(814) 342-2240

* ok *F X X ¥ %

FILES™
MAR 22 2007

Mwl 0230 e —
notary/Clerk of Courts

( CEavr o Ay



| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.

FOSTER, his wife, No. 2006-01581-CD
Plaintiffs
VS.
ARVINDER SINGH BIR

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

Defendant

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:
Kindly mark the above captioned action settled and discontinued. Thanks very

much.

MASON LAW OFFICE

DATED: 3 -21-7 By: /P\VAWL_C/(

David~€—Mason, Esquire, :
Attorney for Plaintiffs



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.
FOSTER, his wife,

Plaintiffs
- VS,
- ARVINDER SINGH BIR

Defendant

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

* * *F * X * * * * * * * *

No. 2006-01581-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING: Affidavit of Service

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
PLAINTIFF

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:
David C. Mason, Esquire
Supreme Court ID #39180
MASON LAW OFFICE
P.O. Box 28
Philipsburg, PA 16866
(814) 342-2240

FILED /%
WiR NS0 |

Wiltiam A Shaw
Promonotary/C\erk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LEROY M. FOSTER and GLADYS A.

FOSTER, his wife, No. 2006-01581-CD

Plaintiffs

ARVINDER SINGH BIR

*

*

*

*

*

VS, *
*

*

*

Defendant *

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, DAVID C.' MASON, Esquire{ being duly sworn according to law do depose and
staté that | served upon, St. Paul Travelers, Attention Terry Shick, Technical Specialist,
a certified copy vof a Motion for Service by Publication with attached Order, relative to the
above cabtioned matter by mailing the same, certified mail, return receipt requested, (said
return receipt card attaéhed hereto) by placing the same in the United States mail,
postage-pre paid and addressed as follows:
St. Paul Travelers |

PO Box 535200
Pittsburgh, PA 15253-5200

Attn: Terry Shick, Technical Specialist M [ /

- Dafid C-Mason, Esquire

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED

é\ .
before me this_2nd. _dayof - . . '
Tonehq ,2007.. ., .7 °F
"’\ -;, o o
1 lg ) L
o0ndos X ﬁm 2k
N. P d ,'r éf‘ :E‘;
NOTARIAL SEAL S
BARBARA L. BAINEY, NOTARY PUBLIC St

PHILIPSBURG BORO, CENTRE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 28, 2010




